Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT210217 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3770 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: GADSDEN CO SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44134715201(*) Federal Aid No: D320089B

Total Roadway Length: 1.909 Miles Contract Days: 75

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/17/21

Total Proposal Length: 1.909 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: Acquis. 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $258,540.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of Gadsden County Safe Routes to School multiple locations for signing and
pavement marking safety upgrades and other minor roadway and pedestrian safety related improvements within the school
zones of George W. Munroe Elementary, James Shanks Middle, Gadsden Elementary Magnet, Stewart St. Elementary, Gadsden
Central Academy, Carter Parramore Academy, Crossroad Academy, and Havana Middle in Gadsden County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 71-
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-601
0700- 12- 21

0711-11-125

0711- 14-123

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160
0711-17- 1

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3770
Description

MOBILIZATION (44134715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44134715201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44134715201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (44134715201)
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

EA
LS
SY
LS
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
AS

LF

LF

LF

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,500.000
2,250.000
9,375.000

5.000
1.000
158.000
1.000
297.000
62.000
93.000
290.000
124.000

45.000
16.000
4.000
45.000
2.000
3.000
16.000

25.000
725.000
840.000

18.000
486.000
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