## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT210217 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3770 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: GADSDEN CO SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44134715201(\*) Federal Aid No: D320089B

Total Roadway Length: 1.909 Miles Contract Days: 75

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/17/21

Total Proposal Length: 1.909 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: Acquis. 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$258,540.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of Gadsden County Safe Routes to School multiple locations for signing and pavement marking safety upgrades and other minor roadway and pedestrian safety related improvements within the school zones of George W. Munroe Elementary, James Shanks Middle, Gadsden Elementary Magnet, Stewart St. Elementary, Gadsden Central Academy, Carter Parramore Academy, Crossroad Academy, and Havana Middle in Gadsden County.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T3770				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44134715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44134715201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,500.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,250.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	9,375.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	5.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44134715201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	158.000
	0120- 71-	REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (44134715201)	LS	1.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	297.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	62.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	93.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	290.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	124.000
Sectio	n 0002 Signing			
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	45.000
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	16.000
	0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	4.000
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	45.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	16.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	25.000
	0711- 14-123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	725.000
	0711- 14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	840.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	18.000
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	486.000